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SCIENTIFIC PUBLICATIONS 
New Zealand Board of Science and Art 

Bulletin No. I-NEW ZEALAND BROWN COALS, with 
Special Reference to their Use in Gas-producers. By H. 
RAND and W. 0. R. GILLING, National Research Scholars, 
Education Department. Price 20c. 

Bulletin No. 2-HISTORY OF THE PORTOBELLO­
MARINE FISH-HATCHERY. By the Hon. GEO. M. 
THOMPSON. Illustrated. Price 75c, paper cover. 

Manual No. 7-BRACHIOPOD MORPHOLOGY AND 
GENERA (RECENT AND TERTIARY). By the late 
DR J. A. THOMSON. Cloth, $1.70. 

STATISTICS 

Agricultural Statistics 1970-71 
Balance of Payments 1970-71 
Catalogue of N.Z. Statistics 1972 
Census of Libraries 1969 .... 
Education Statistics 1973 (Part I) 
Education Statistics 1971 (Part II) 
Exports 1970-71 (July-December) 
Hospital Statistics of New Zealand, 31 March 1972 
Industrial Injuries 
Industrial Production 1971-72 
Insurance Statistics 1972-73 
Justice Statistics 1971 
Local Authority Statistics 1971-72 

Price 
Per Copy 

$ 

1.35 
0.60 
3.00 
0.85 
0.80 
1.00 
3.00 
1.50 
1.10 
3.00 
0.60 
1.60 
1.85 

Monthly Abstract of Statistics, Latest Available Statistics 
on Numerous Subjects, with Detailed Trade Figures, 
$8 per calendar year, post free 0.80 

2.50 
0.60 
1.35 
0.60 
1.60 
1.10 

N.Z. Official Yearbook 1974 
N.Z. Pocket Digest of Statistics 
Population and Migration 1971-1972 .. 
Population Projection 1971-2001 
Price, Wages and Labour 1972 (up to June 1973) 
Transport Statistics 1972 
Vital Statistics I 972 

Vol. I 
Vol. II 
Vol. III 

Vol. IV 
Vol. V 
Vol. VI 
Vol. VII 
Vol. VIII 
Vol. IXA 
Vol. IXB 
Vol. X 

REPORTS OF THE CENSUS 1971 

Increase and Location of Population 
Ages and Marital Status 

Religious Professions 

REPORTS OF THE CENSUS 1966 
Industries and Occupations 
Incomes 
Education and Birthplace 
Race 
Maori Population and Dwellings 
Dwellings 
Households 
New Zealand People 

..... J.35 

Price 
Per Copy 

$ 

1.85 
2.00 
1.00 

2.25 
2.00 
0.75 
0.55 
2.35 
1.35 

······ 2.10 
2.35 

MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FISHERIES 
PUBLICATIONS 

Price 
Per Copy 

$ 

Apricot Growing in New Zealand 0.20 
Cattle Yards 0.60 
Chinese Gooseberries 0.50 
Citrus in the Home Garden 0.40 
Conduct of Field Experiments 1.00 
Duck Farming in New Zealand 0.10 
Egg Production by Laying Cage System 0.15 
Fencing .. . ...... . ... 0.35 
Growing Strawberries for Market 0.30 
Haymaking . ... 0.10 
Homestead Shelter Planting 0.20 
How to Use Subtropical Fruits and Vegetables 0.25 
Indoor Mushroom Growing 1.15 
Kumara Growing 0.50 
Passionfruit Growing 0.40 
Peach and Nectarine Growing 0.80 
Pig Health and Management 0.45 
Poultry Feeding 0.20 

Price 
Per Copy 

$ 

Poultry Parasite Control 
Roses in the Home Garden 
Silver Leaf Disease 
Soft Furnishings 
Vines under Glass 
Viticulture 
What Judges of Home Produce Look For 

GE1"''ERAL PUBLICATIONS 

FOREST WILDLIFE 

0.15 
0.70 
0.50 
0.15 
0.60 
0.55 
0.10 

By P. MORRISON, Wildlife Service Department of Internal 
Affairs and L. H. HARRIS, Environment Forestry Division, 
New Zealand Forest Service. Illustrated by P. F. SCAIFE. 

In this informative booklet there is a description of 72 
of the higher forms of animal life, both native and introduced, 
which may be seen in New Zealand forests. 

The main purpose of this booklet is to provide those 
people who seek recreation in forests with a guide to the 
wildlife they may see. 

It 1s hoped that this will stimulate interest in forest wild­
life and supply those unaware of the abundance of animals 
that live in New Zealand's forest. 

Published jointly by: 
Wildlife Service, Department of Internal Affairs, 
New Zealand Forest Service. 
48 pages, colour plates and drawings. 1974. Price 80c. 

SCENIC RESERVES OF CANTERBURY 
By L. W. McCASKILL 

The Department of Lands and Survey, under the Land 
Act 1892, this department was charged with the specific task 
of scenery preservation. In the following 10 years 265 reserves 
of various kinds, covering an area of 31.047 hectares, were 
made under the Land Act 1892. 

Today there are 963 scenic reserves, with a total area of 
277.480 hectares, plus 55 reserves for the preservation of 
flora and fauna with an area of 187.997 hectares throughout 
the country. 

The Canterbury reserves cover an area of 15.268 hectares. 
This book consists of information on the different scenic areas. 
with photographs of the various reserves within this area 

34 pages, photographic plates. 1974. Price $1.35. 

NATIONAL PARKS OF NEW ZEALAND 
Revised 3rd Edition 

The rev1S1on of this popular publication has included 
numerous new colour plates and additional information on 
some of our parks. 

Because of the popularity of this book it 1s expected this 
edition will be in great demand. In addition to the book 
being an ideal souvenir for the overseas visitor it makes 
an ideal gift and also a valuable asset to anyone's home 
library. 

178 pages. 1974. Price $9.00 

HISTORICAL RECORDS OF NEW ZEALAND 

The two volumes of Historical Records of New Zealand, 
edited by Robert McNab, were originally published in 1908 
with the object of affording the fullest information obtain­
able concerning the foundation, progress, and government 
of New Zealand. 

This is a limited edition and we have had only 1,500 sets 
printed in Ochre Lionide with handsome black and gold 
blocking on the spine, coloured end-paper, and dust jackets. 

There are still available sets of these valuable prestige 
volumes. 

Volume I consists of 780 pages and Volume II, 650 pages. 
Price $20.00. 


