Price Per Copy

Price

SCIENTIFIC PUBLICATIONS					
New Zealand Board of Science and Art					
Bulletin No. 1—NEW ZEALAND BROWN COALS, with Special Reference to their Use in Gas-producers. By H. RAND and W. O. R. GILLING, National Research Scholars, Education Department. Price 20c.					
Bulletin No. 2—HISTORY OF THE PORTOBELLO- MARINE FISH-HATCHERY. By the Hon. Geo. M. THOMPSON. Illustrated. Price 75c, paper cover.					

anual No. 7—BRACHIOPOD MORPHOLOGY AND GENERA (RECENT AND TERTIARY). By the late DR J. A. THOMSON. Cloth, \$1.70. Manual

STATISTICS

					\$
Agricultural	Statistics 1970-71				1.35
	Payments 1970-71				0.60
Catalogue of	of N.Z. Statistics 1972				3.00
Census of	Libraries 1969	*****		*****	0.85
Education S	Statistics 1973 (Part I)			*****	0.80
	Statistics 1971 (Part II)				1.00
	70-71 (July-December)				3.00
Hospital Sta	atistics of New Zealand	1 31 Ma	rch 1972		1.50
Industrial I		., 51 1/10			1.10
	roduction 1971–72	*****			3.00
	tatistics 1972-73			*****	0.60
Justice Stati			******	*****	1.60
	ority Statistics 1971-72	,	******		1.85
Monthly Ab	ostract of Statistics, Late	ot Azzaila	hla Static		1.05
on Mumo	rous Subjects, with De	toiled Tr	odo Eign	TOO	
			-		0.80
	lendar year, post free				
	l Yearbook 1974	•••••	******	*****	2.50
N.Z. Pocke	t Digest of Statistics	······		*****	0.60
	and Migration 1971-197			*****	1.35
Population					0.60
Price, Wage	es and Labour 1972 (1	ıp to Ju	ne 1973)		1.60
	tatistics 1972	*****			1.10
Vital Statist	tics 1972				1.35
	REPORTS OF THE	CENETIC	1071		n
	REPORTS OF THE	CERTAGOS	17/1	Per	Price Copy
				* (1	\$
Vol. I	Increase and Location	of Pon	ulation		1.85
Vol. II	Ages and Marital Sta	tue	ulation		2.00
Vol. III	Religious Professions	ius			1.00
V 01. 111	Kengious Tiolessions				1.00
	REPORTS OF THE	CENSUS	1966		
Vol. IV	Industries and Occup	antions			2.25
		Dations	******		2.00
Vol. V	Incomes		*****		
Vol. VI	Education and Birthr	nace		******	0.75
Vol. VII	Race			•••••	0.55
Vol. VIII	Maori Population and	ı Dwellu	ngs	*****	2.35
Vol. IXA	Dwellings				1.35
Vol. IXB	Households	******			2.10
37 1 37					
Vol. X	New Zealand People				2.35

### MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FISHERIES **PUBLICATIONS**

			Per	Copy
Apricot Growing in New Zealand		******		0.20
Cattle Yards				0.60
Chinese Gooseberries				0.50
Citrus in the Home Garden		******		0.40
Conduct of Field Experiments		******		1.00
Duck Farming in New Zealand	******	******		0.10
Egg Production by Laying Cage	System	ı		0.15
Fencing			*****	0.35
Growing Strawberries for Market				0.30
Haymaking				0.10
Homestead Shelter Planting		******		0.20
	and Ve			0.25
Indoor Mushroom Growing		,0140100		1.15
Kumara Growing	******	******		0.50
Passionfruit Growing	******	******		0.40
Peach and Nectarine Growing	,	******		0.80
Pig Health and Management	******	******		0.45
	*****	******	******	0.43
Poultry Feeding	******	•••••		0.20

	Price Per Copy \$
Poultry Parasite Control	0.15
Roses in the Home Garden	0.70
Silver Leaf Disease	0.50
Soft Furnishings	0.15
Vines under Glass	0.60 0.55
What Judges of Home Produce Look For	0.33
What Judges of Home House Look Pol	0.10

#### GENERAL PUBLICATIONS

### FOREST WILDLIFE

By P. Morrison, Wildlife Service Department of Internal Affairs and L. H. Harris, Environment Forestry Division, New Zealand Forest Service. Illustrated by P. F. Scaife.

In this informative booklet there is a description of 72 of the higher forms of animal life, both native and introduced, which may be seen in New Zealand forests.

The main purpose of this booklet is to provide those people who seek recreation in forests with a guide to the wildlife they may see.

It is hoped that this will stimulate interest in forest wildlife and supply those unaware of the abundance of animals that live in New Zealand's forest.

Published jointly by:

Wildlife Service, Department of Internal Affairs, New Zealand Forest Service.

48 pages, colour plates and drawings. 1974. Price 80c.

## SCENIC RESERVES OF CANTERBURY By L. W. McCaskill

The Department of Lands and Survey, under the Land Act 1892, this department was charged with the specific task of scenery preservation. In the following 10 years 265 reserves of various kinds, covering an area of 31.047 hectares, were made under the Land Act 1892.

Today there are 963 scenic reserves, with a total area of 277.480 hectares, plus 55 reserves for the preservation of flora and fauna with an area of 187.997 hectares throughout the country.

The Canterbury reserves cover an area of 15.268 hectares. This book consists of information on the different scenic areas. with photographs of the various reserves within this area

34 pages, photographic plates. 1974. Price \$1.35.

### NATIONAL PARKS OF NEW ZEALAND Revised 3rd Edition

The revision of this popular publication has included numerous new colour plates and additional information on some of our parks.

Because of the popularity of this book it is expected this edition will be in great demand. In addition to the book being an ideal souvenir for the overseas visitor it makes an ideal gift and also a valuable asset to anyone's home library.

178 pages, 1974.

Price \$9.00

# HISTORICAL RECORDS OF NEW ZEALAND

The two volumes of Historical Records of New Zealand, edited by Robert McNab, were originally published in 1908 with the object of affording the fullest information obtainable concerning the foundation, progress, and government of New Zealand.

This is a limited edition and we have had only 1,500 sets printed in Ochre Lionide with handsome black and gold blocking on the spine, coloured end-paper, and dust jackets.

There are still available sets of these valuable prestige volumes.

Volume I consists of 780 pages and Volume II, 650 pages. Price \$20.00.